GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1843
ANSWERED ON:04.12.2014

RELEASE UNDER MGNREGS
Simha Shri Prathap

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether a proposal to release 2ndinstalment for the year 2012-13 under theMahatma Gandhi National RuralEmployment Guarantee Scheme(MGNREGS) to Karnataka is pending with Government;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) the reasons for the delay in givingthe approval; and

(d) the time by whichiitis likely to becleared?

Answer

MINISTER OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRIBIRENDER SINGH)
(a) No, Madam.

(b) to (d) Do not arise
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